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Sengunth.r Education Trust
Notes to the Salance sheet forthe year €nded 31st March 2023

31,03,2023

1

Add: Exc€ss of hcome overaxpenses
L*s: Exc€ss ot Expenses overlncome

13,92.00,319

3
1O0126700103587
LOD 126700400103580
LOD 126700400103599

2A,26,aaa
t9,21,574
27,16,672

65,65,134

2,96,337
8,075

3,04,412

5
Caution 0eposit for l-lostel 30,000

12,13,165

6

sri Sampoorana Lakshmi Stores
TheSalem oistCoop Mllk Producers Union Ltd
Amltha So ar PowerSvstem

Express Publi.ation (Madurai) P.ivat6 Limited
I wlll Power - hterior Decarator (M,Yayafthi)
lunlor Research Fellow5hip l& ll
Mahendra Machinery Mart
Malar Publications Pvt Ltd

PSQUa ityCenrficauon Pw Ltd
Proiessional Fee payable
Siudents schola6hlp A/c
TANGEDCO.TN EB
Tiruch€ngodu Lorry Urimalyalargal Sangam
IvSundaram lyengar&Son

11,580

55,440
s0,000
3,789
4,394

2,32,004
IJA

4,444
26,744
5,000

43,630
1,9O,4OJ
7,45,978

10,000
1,41,743

!2,79,002

3



senc! nth ar Edo@uon Trust
Notes to the 9alance sheet forthe year ended 31st March 2023

31.03.2023

5,0o,ooo
15,000

2,59,442
5,10,501

13,14,140

FD-1200400700557
FD-TMS 126200050111013
FD-TMS 126200050111014
FD-TMB 126200050111015
FD-T|MS-126200400113338
FD TMB 126200400113339
FD-TMB 126200400113374
FD-TMB 126200400113342
FD-TM8126200400113384 .
FD-TMB 126200400901701 i
FD-TMB 126200400901a 5qt
FD-TMB 126200400901860
FD -SBl Couse DepositSBl
FO. TNTDFC Ltd

63,49,4!9
76,44,226
74,76,264
t4,76,264
57,94,205
57,94,201
25,J6,932
30,39,564
34,47,J29
30,75,633
38,14,627
38,55,715
s,00,000
5,44,315

4,26.47.159

10 Loans & Advancer (A$et)
Enova Software & Hardware

N.S.S.

old students assoclation
Iamilnadu OPen U.iversity

University Fees CoLlecuon - BS

Coimbatore Anamallais Agencies Pvt Ltd

1,00,000
1,30,050
1,00,000
1,10,009

1,52L
7,65,358

17,97i)
2,50,000

50,000
27,441

16,07,222

11
3,600

32,000

35,600

72
Cash - Food court (Mess)

r,62,446

1.73,741

4



Sengunthar Cdu€tlon lrust
Notes to rhe Babn@ sheet iorthe vearend€d 31st March 2023

31,03.2023

13
Axis Bank - 690010200000295
Axis Bank Senguntnar T.ust -690010200000301
Canara Bank - 1272101151994
KVB NSS - 1194115000001851
KVB SenguntharT.ust - 1194115000001254
SBI - 00000030947961624 Scholarship Account
sBr 10987302233
sStPi-10987296513
sbl s€ngunrhar Trust'10987302539 .
Tamilnadu Meicantile Bank, Tiruchengodu
The Xarur Wsl€ Sank Ltd
Tmbl Hosrel Account 1261s00s0311825
Tmb Ltd -125150050311812
Tmb Ltd ,12615005 0314657
Tmb Ltd SenguntharTrust-1261500s0316478
Union Bank - 334101010200773

3,44,772
24,543

77,161

15,015
80,0s7
1,000
1,292

40,475

5,198
62,453
44,545

8,18,282

%"
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Sengunthar Education Trust
lncome & ExpenditureA/cfortheyearended 31st Maich 2023

5ch
31.03,2023 sch

31,03.2023

Administrative Expenses
Advertisement Expenses

Concession for 2022'2023
Consortiun Fee -EnE College Expenses

Eligibi ity Cerufication Fee
Employee Benefit Expenses

Guestand Facu ties Expenses
Indireci Expenses - Nonel (Net)
Intercst Expenses Account
Intereston LOD

Membership SubscripUon Fee
lv4iscellaneous Expenses

NCC& NSS Expenses
office &General Expenses

Placement Training Expenses

PreviousYearPF Payment
Prlnung & Stationary Exp

PropertyTaxfor Land Expenses

15

3,01,113

18,10,532
3,10,561
4,74,414
2,01,624

7,123
3,26,800

25,724
2L,02,043

1,500

3,50,000
77,66,757

16,300
7,93,73,44r

7,46,115
3,44,758

1,38,317
1,05,280
3,58,940
2,96,512

54,152
4,74,101
8,L!,469
4,13,962
4,79,407

38,580
1,93,800

14,653
2,52,944

\7,97,474
468,000
2,64,-740

Honorarlum Amou nt Rece ved
Paper Valuvatior Camp for Periyar
TNSCST - Development Fund

Bank Interest Received
Canteen Reft Received

nterest on ncome Tax Refund

Donauon ReceivedforNGO
Other lnterest ieceived

ClosingStock

Excess of Expenses over Income

t7 4,92,44,622
1,47,073

10,000
7,500

2,534
96,000

34,43,977
11,500
52,686
57,600
18,000
35,000
43,172
12,240

3,54,964

45,40,096
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Sengunth.. Education Trust
Income & Expenditure A/c for the yearended 31st March 2023

5ch
31.O2.202t sch 31.03.2023

Repairs and Maintenance

Text & Note Book Purchase

Website Domain Expenses

76,37,601
59,384

6,21,24O
r,41,96,40!

32,49O
38,@,48s

2,180

5,91,51,302 s,91,51,302

In terms ofour rcport of even date
For Saravanan & sr€e Harrlsh
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No,: 022030S

For and on behalf ofthe pa.tnere
Sengunthar Educatlon Trust

/I

I  r +

lvlemberuhip No.: 202194

Date:31-1G2023
Date:31-10-2023

7



Sengunthar Education
Notes to the Income &

I  rust

Expenditure for the year ended 31st March 2023

Sch Particulars Amount

t4 Affiliation Expenses
Affi l iation Expenses -AICTE

Affi l i l iation Expenses- Courses Continuance
Affl ication Fee -Naac

ISO Expenses

60,610
6,67,080

44,524
54,200

Total 8,7 4,414

16 Repairs and Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance-Others
Plu mbing Mainteance Expenses
Electrical Maintenance Expenses
Computer Exfenses (software and
Building Maintenance Expenses

Hardware)

2,44,780

5,02,855
57,825

7,95,803

I otat 76,37,60L

Miscellaneous Expenses
Garden Expenses
Sports Expenses Account
Miscellaneous Expenses
Late Fee and Penalties
News Paper Subcribtion Expenses
Pooja Expenses
Department Program -Workshop

Lorry Freight
ELEGBILITY FEES
Alumini Registration Expenses

't-,7 5,946
75,327
64,409

? 5  R q ?

24,300
18,830
9,000
5,100

Total 4,74,r07

8



Sengunthar Education
Notes to the Income &

Trust
Expenditure for the year ended 31st March 2023

Sch Particulars Amount

17 Fee Colleciton
Degree and Convocation Fees
University Fees
Admission Fee Collection
Application Fee Collection
Books Fee Collection
Breakages Fee Collection
Bus Maintenance Fee Collection
uuplcaleo Ic fee Lo eclron
Eligibilty Fee Collection
Establishment Fee Collection
Fine Fee Collection
Function Fee Collection
Group Insuraqre Fee Collection
ld Card Fee Collection
Internal Exam Fees Collection
Lab Fee Collection
Library Fee Collection
Miscellaneous Fee Collection
Placement Fee Collection
Previous Fee Collection A/C
Project Lab Fees
Re Admission Fee Collection
Seminar Conference & Conv
Sports Fee Collection
Tuition Fee Collection
University Rank Holder Fee Collection
University Sports & Libra
U (University Fee Collection)
Womens Day Fee
Workshop Fee Collection
Yoga Curses Fee Collectio

9 ,17  ,583
9,35,000
1,01;sso

22,79,987
2,89,030

52,51,006
3,s00

77,250
5,r9,265
5,44,470
6,48,740
8,69,481
1,L5,696

32,2I,767
3,04,428
2,36,320
2,24,890
3,90,.105
1-,34,002

52,500
3,500

1,49,s00
r,25,205

3,Ir,40,I47
1,200

2,s7,915
2,85,590

95,000
16,800

.900

Total 4,92,44,:622

9
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Sengunthar Edu@tion Trust
Receipts and Payments account for theyearended 31st  March 2023

sch
31.03.2023

sch
31,03.2023

Caution DepositReceived

N55A/C
Incometax Refund Received

F xed Deposi tcosure proceeds

Miscel eneous Income(Hostel)

Doration Recelved NGO

Canteen Rent Received

HoioradumAmount Recelved
PaperVa uvation camp tor Periyar unlversity,
TNSCsT Deve opment Fund

18

19

29,41,636
46.466

58,887
65,71,204

30,000

5,05,500

7,500
3,72,80Q

2,24,63,911

5,07,76,-/92
27,364
72,244
33,092

54,000
18,000
L4,434
85,000
64,000

t9,77,169
7,41,473

10,000
7,544

OpeningTDS provis ion paid

CWIP nenovat ion ior  Bui ld lng
Purchase of Fixed Assets

Advance to KPS EeLevators
Advance to Co mabtore Anamalals

Applled towards the objed (Expeiset

20

27

16,602

5,05,760
13,63,478

1,00,000
50,000

7Aa

2,91,32,372

5,21,2L,770

.8,18,282
1,73,78!

4,52,83,093 4,52,83;093

ln terms ofour  repor tofeven date
For saravanan & sree Harish
Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No,: 0220305

For and on behal fof the par tne6
Sengunthar Education Trust

- / )
J '{'-.-

Membership No. :202194

Date:31 10 2023
Date:31 10 2023

lcNa.!n
llo : @!0S

11



Sengunthar Education Tr05t
Notestothe Receipts & Payme.tsfortheve.r ended 31s! March 2023

I8 Flred Deposit closure proceeds
FD.12620M00112136

FD 126200400700599

FD-126200400901630

26,33,331

25,00,000
25,00,000
34,50,756
34,59,665

2,20,63,917

AppllcaUon Fee Co lection

Bus Maintenance Fee Collectlon
Dup icatedTc Fee colectioi

Esrabllshment Fee colLectioi
Fln€ FeeColection
Function Fee col edion
Grcup nsurance Fee co lecuon/

nternalExam Fees co lection

Mi5cellaneous Fee Collection

Previous Fee Collecuon a/c
Poject Lab Fee Co ection
ReAdmission F€€ Co ection
semina. Conf er€nce & conv

university Rank Holder Fee Collect on

YoBa Curps Fee CoL ectio
oegree and convocat on Fees:

9,35,000
1,01,55C

2,39,030

t,2sa
5,t9265

3,69,441
1,15,696

32,27,r6J

2,36,324
2,24,494

r,34,O42
52,500
3,600

1,25,205
2,49,27,aAA

2,85,590
1,200

95,000
16,800

900
r,64,155

44,O2,492

s,07,16,192

z0

FD TMB 126200050111013
FSTMB 126200050111014
FD.TMB 126200050111015
FD-TM3-126200400113333
F+TMB 126200400113339
FD-TM3 126200400113374
Fo. TMB 126200400113332
FD-TMB 126200400113384
F0 TM3 12620040090170r
FD-Tt\,l8 126200400901359
F0 TMB 126200400901360

1,545
3,349

30,00,000
30,00,000

38,23,890

2.9L.32.3r2

12



5€n$nthar Edlcarion Trust
Notes to the Receipts & Pavmentsforthe year€nded 31st March 2023

2L Appli6tion Tow.r& obje.tives
E igibility cedilicauon Fee

Alumini Registration E&enses

Buildiry Maintenance Expenses
computer Expenses (software and llardwire)
Consoniun Fee -EngColL€ge Expe.ses

Department ProSram -workshop

Electrical Maintenance Expenses
ELEGB LITY FEES

G!est and Facolties Expenses
Interest Ekpenses Account

lnternel & sati ie Expenses
Lab Maintenance Expenses

Library Books Expenses
Lib.arylournal 5ubcription Expentes
Lo rry Freight ExP enses .I

News Paper Subcribtion Expenses
office & GeneraL Expenses
PL!mbin8 Mainteance E&enses

P.lnting & stationary Expef sel
ProJe$ional Fee Expenses
Properry Tax f or L.nd Expenses
Repairs & Maintenance-Others

Websit€ Domain Expenses

Employee 3en€tii ExPenses
rndired Erpenses- NostelMess (N€0

BonusExpenses

Repairs & Maintenance Exp Bus
Placement T6lnif g Expenses
sui din€ hsuEnce ExpensesA/c
Group lnsucnceStudent and stafi Expenses
Memberehip Subscription Fee
Text & Note Books Purchase

16,300

13,10,532
5,100

7,95,803

1,500

24,340
3,s0,000
5,02,645

1,36,175
r,7s,946

L34,371

2,96,5)2

2r,366
1,72,546

18,810

3,01,933

14,653
L4,61,434

2,34,741
1

75,32r
59,334
32,494
2,184

L6,24,r79
I,43,269

2r,29,Slr

33,530
L,39,93,496
u6,JA,O73

3,26,800
3,06,337

!90,000

!,3r,764
54,!52

5,4J,!3t
33,64,435

5,27,27,770

\ 13
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Internal Auditor Report
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Particulars Sch
 Amount (₹)

31.03.2023 
Particulars Sch

 Amount (₹)

31.03.2023 

Opening Stock 3,01,113          Income

Fee Collection 17 4,92,44,622     

Expenses Honorarium Amount Received 1,47,073          

Administrative Expenses 18,10,532        Paper Valuvation Camp for Periyar University 10,000              

Advertisement Expenses 3,10,561          TNSCST - Development Fund 7,500                

Affiliation Expenses 14 8,74,414          Balances Written back 9,63,698          

Balances Written off 2,01,624          Bank Interest Received 2,534                

Bank Charges 7,123                Canteen Rent Received 96,000              

Bonus 3,26,800          FD Interest Income 34,43,977        

Building Insurance 25,724              Interest on Income Tax Refund 11,500              

Concession for 2022-2023 21,02,083        TNPSC- Exam 52,686              

Consortiun Fee -Eng College Expenses 1,500                Tower Rent Received 57,600              

Courier Expenses 3,713                Xerox Rent Received 18,000              

Donation 3,50,000          Donation Received for NGO 85,000              

Electricity Charges 17,66,157        Other Interest Received 43,772              

Eligibility Certification Fee 16,300              Other Income 72,280              

Employee Benefit Expenses 1,93,13,441     

Function Expenses 1,86,175          Closing Stock 3,54,964          

Guest and Faculties Expenses 3,44,758          

Indirect Expenses -  Hostel (Net) 44,39,195        

Interest Expenses Account 1,38,317          

Interest on LOD 1,05,280          Excess of Expenses over Income 45,40,096        

Internet Expenses 3,58,940          

Lab Maintenance 2,96,572          

Library Books 1,93,912          

Membership Subscription Fee 54,152              

Miscellaneous Expenses 15 4,74,107          

Naac Expenses 8,11,469          

NCC & NSS Expenses 4,13,962          

Office & General Expenses 4,79,801          

Petrol Expenses 38,580              

Placement Training Expenses 1,93,800          

Postages  and Courier 14,653              

Previous Year PF Payment 2,52,944          

Printing & Stationary Exp 17,97,078        

Professional Fees 4,68,000          

Property Tax for Land Expenses 2,64,700          

Repairs and Maintenance 16 16,37,601        

Telephone Expenses 59,384              

Text & Note Book Purchase 6,21,280          

Transport Expenses 1,41,96,401     

Travelling Expenses 32,490              

University Expenses 38,64,485        

Website Domain Expenses 2,180                

Total 5,91,51,302     Total 5,91,51,302     

In terms of our report of even date

For Saravanan & Sree Harrish For and on behalf of the partners

Chartered Accountants Sengunthar Education Trust

Firm Registration No.: 022030S

Saravanan Thangaraj A Baladhandapani

Partner Trustee

Membership No.: 202194 Place: Tiruchengode

Place: Coimbatore Date: 31-10-2023

Date: 31-10-2023

Sengunthar Education Trust

Income & Expenditure A/c for the year ended 31st March 2023

18

Income and Expenditure Account



Sengunthar Education Trust

Notes to the Income & Expenditure for the year ended 31st March 2023

Sch Particulars Amount

14 Affiliation Expenses

Affiliation Expenses -AICTE 60,610            

Affililiation Expenses- Courses Continuance 6,67,080         

Afflication Fee -Naac 88,524            

ISO Expenses 58,200            

Total 8,74,414         

16 Repairs and Maintenance

Repairs & Maintenance-Others 2,48,780         

Plumbing Mainteance Expenses 32,339            

Electrical Maintenance Expenses 5,02,855         

Computer Expenses (Software and Hardware) 57,825            

Building Maintenance Expenses 7,95,803         

Total 16,37,601       

15 Miscellaneous Expenses

Garden Expenses 1,75,946         

Sports Expenses Account 75,321            

Miscellaneous Expenses 64,409            

Late Fee and Penalties 45,753            

News Paper Subcribtion Expenses 29,595            

Pooja Expenses 25,853            

Department Program -Workshop 24,300            

Lorry Freight 18,830            

ELEGBILITY FEES 9,000               

Alumini Registration Expenses 5,100               

Total 4,74,107         

19



Sengunthar Education Trust

Notes to the Income & Expenditure for the year ended 31st March 2023

Sch Particulars Amount

17 Fee Colleciton

Degree and Convocation Fees 1,68,755         

University Fees 9,17,583         

Admission Fee Collection 9,35,000         

Application Fee Collection 1,01,550         

Books Fee Collection 22,19,987       

Breakages Fee Collection 2,89,030         

Bus Maintenance Fee Collection 52,51,006       

Duplicated Tc Fee Collection 3,500               

Eligibilty Fee Collection 17,250            

Establishment Fee Collection 5,19,265         

Fine Fee Collection 5,44,470         

Function Fee Collection 6,48,780         

Group Insurance Fee Collection 8,69,481         

Id Card Fee Collection 1,15,696         

Internal Exam Fees Collection 32,21,167       

Lab Fee Collection 3,04,428         

Library Fee Collection 2,36,320         

Miscellaneous Fee Collection 2,28,890         

Placement Fee Collection 3,90,105         

Previous Fee Collection A/C 1,34,002         

Project Lab Fees 52,500            

Re Admission Fee Collection 3,600               

Seminar Conference & Conv 1,49,500         

Sports Fee Collection 1,25,205         

Tuition Fee Collection 3,11,40,147    

University Rank Holder Fee Collection 1,200               

University Sports & Libra 2,57,915         

U (University Fee Collection) 2,85,590         

Womens Day Fee 95,000            

Workshop Fee Collection 16,800            

Yoga Curses Fee Collectio 900                  

Total 4,92,44,622   

20


